

International Journal of Risk & Safety in Medicine 7 (1995) 175

THE INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF RISK & SAFETY IN MEDICINE

Publisher's Note

Following an agreement between IOS Press and Elsevier Science, the publication of the *International Journal of Risk & Safety in Medicine* has been transferred to IOS Press as per volume 8, 1996.

The journal will be continued with the publication of volumes 8 and 9. These volumes were previously announced by Elsevier for 1995. IOS Press will publish these volumes in 1996.

Subscribers who have already paid for their subscription (1995) will receive regular issues in 1996 covering volumes 8 and 9. No renewal will be required. The subscription agents have been informed accordingly.

New subscribers who order directly from the publisher are requested to contact our customer service [tel: (+31-20) 6382189], this to ensure delivery for 1996.

For new subscribers who order via a subscription agent, kindly inform your agent about your intention to open your subscription to the journal.

If you have any questions please contact our customer service.

We trust to see your continued support of the *International Journal of Risk & Safety in Medicine* and in particular as a subscriber to this important journal.

IOS Press Amsterdam, The Netherlands